BEFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE METROPOLITAN SERVICE DISTRICT

FOR THE PURPOSE OF DESIGNATING AND CREATING A PUBLIC CONTRACT)	ORDINANCE NO. 79-76
REVIEW BOARD)	Introduced by the Ways and Means Committee

THE COUNCIL OF THE METROPOLITAN SERIVCE DISTRICT ORDAINS
AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Creation and Designation

Pursuant to Oregon Laws, 1979, chapter 804, the Council is designated and created as the Metropolitan Service District (Metro) Contract Review Board.

Section 2. Powers

The Metro Contract Review Board shall have all the powers in the award of District contracts that the Oregon State Public Contract Review Board may exercise in the State at large under ORS Chapter 279 and OAR Chapter 127, including such revisions and additions to those Chapters as may later be adopted.

Section 3. Rules Prevail

The Metro Contract Review Board may adopt rules relating to the award of District contracts. Such rules shall prevail when in conflict with the rules of the Oregon State Contract Review Board at OAR Chapter 127.

Section 4. Rule Making Procedure

The rule making procedures adopted by the Council for the District shall apply when the Council acts as the Metropolitan Service District Contract Review Board.

ADOPTED by the Council of the Metropolitan Service

Dis	strict	this	25th day	of	October	. 1979.

Presiding Officer

Attest:

Clerk of the Council

AJ:MH:gl 4893A 0033A

PUBLIC CONTRACT REVIEW BOARD

DATE INTRODUCED 10/11/79

FIRST READING 10/11/79

SECOND READING 10/25/79

DATE ADOPTED _____10/25/79

DATE EFFECTIVE __11/25/79

ROLLCALL

Burton
Stuhr
Williams
Berkman
Kirkpatrick
Deines
Rhodes
Schedeen
Miller
Banzer
Peterson
Kafoury

Yes	No	Abst.
X		
Х		
X		
х		
x		
X		
X		A Legisland
Х		
Х		P. KISTOT
Х	-x 202	
X		